
Polling District/Place/Station Review 2014 – Hollinwood 
 

Stn 
No(s) 

PD Building Name and Address 
Electorate 
as at 

01/09/2014 

Postal Votes 
(% of 

electorate) 

Electorate 
less Postal 
Voters 

Votes cast at station 

May 2014  

27 HO1 
Hollinwood Tenants Hall 
Wrexham Close 
Hollinwood OL8 4SQ 

1267 
121 

 (9.6%) 
1146 

273 
(23.8%) 

 

28 HO2 

Holy Family - Parish Room 
Holy Family Rc Church 
Roman Road, Limeside 
Oldham OL8 3PY 

860 
80 

 (9.3%) 
780 

239 
(30.6%) 

 

29 HO3 

Avenues & Hollins Residents and 
Tenants Assoc 
First Avenue, Limeside 
Oldham OL8 3SH 

1700 
124 

 (7.3%) 
1576 

294 
(18.7%) 

 

30 HO4 

Millenium Green Trust 
Blackthorn Road 
Limehurst Village 
Oldham OL8 3PF 

1361 
87 

 (6.4%) 
1274 

228 
(17.9%) 

 

31 HO5 
Lyndhurst Primary School 
Heron Street 
Oldham OL8 4JD 

765 
55 

 (7.2%) 
710 

201 
(28.3%) 

 

32 HO6 

Werneth Golf Club 
Side Entrance 
Green Lane 
Oldham OL8 3AZ 

807 
74 

 (9.2%) 
733 

274 
(37.4%) 

 

33 HO7 
Collier Hill Tenants Hall 
Vaal Street 
Oldham OL8 4NW 

873 
76 

 (8.7%) 
797 

228 
(28.6%) 

 

 
Responses – To move numbers 77 to 119 Limeside Road, 461/465 Roman Road, 1 to 12 Fox Park Road and all Tiber Avenue to HO2. 
To separate out the Avenues and Hollins areas back to the original stations.   
 
Proposal - 
To move numbers 71 to 119 Limeside Road, 461/465 Roman Road, 1 to 12 Fox Park Road and all Tiber Avenue to HO2 from HO3. 
To split HO3 and create another polling district, to be named HO8, at Oak Bank Road. This would provide accessible voting places which are more 
conveniently located for the electors.  


