Stn No(s)	PD	Building Name and Address	Electorate	Postal Votes	Electorate	Votes cast at station
			as at 01/09/2014	(% of less Posta electorate) Voters	less Postal Voters	May 2014
27	HO1	Hollinwood Tenants Hall Wrexham Close Hollinwood OL8 4SQ	1267	121 (9.6%)	1146	273 (23.8%)
28	HO2	Holy Family - Parish Room Holy Family Rc Church Roman Road, Limeside Oldham OL8 3PY	860	80 (9.3%)	780	239 (30.6%)
29	HO3	Avenues & Hollins Residents and Tenants Assoc First Avenue, Limeside Oldham OL8 3SH	1700	124 (7.3%)	1576	294 (18.7%)
30	HO4	Millenium Green Trust Blackthorn Road Limehurst Village Oldham OL8 3PF	1361	87 (6.4%)	1274	228 (17.9%)
31	HO5	Lyndhurst Primary School Heron Street Oldham OL8 4JD	765	55 (7.2%)	710	201 (28.3%)
32	HO6	Werneth Golf Club Side Entrance Green Lane Oldham OL8 3AZ	807	74 (9.2%)	733	274 (37.4%)
33	HO7	Collier Hill Tenants Hall Vaal Street Oldham OL8 4NW	873	76 (8.7%)	797	228 (28.6%)

Polling District/Place/Station Review 2014 – Hollinwood

Responses – To move numbers 77 to 119 Limeside Road, 461/465 Roman Road, 1 to 12 Fox Park Road and all Tiber Avenue to HO2. To separate out the Avenues and Hollins areas back to the original stations.

Proposal -

To move numbers 71 to 119 Limeside Road, 461/465 Roman Road, 1 to 12 Fox Park Road and all Tiber Avenue to HO2 from HO3. To split HO3 and create another polling district, to be named HO8, at Oak Bank Road. This would provide accessible voting places which are more conveniently located for the electors.